
Message 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 

CC: 

Borja, Kevin [Kevin.Borja@aecom.com] 
10/18/2022 9:22:36 AM 
Cortez, Michael [/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=7acf7ebb9a7144fe959113729f659298-Cortez, Mic]; Butler, Martha 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Sfldebld248b42159bb4d76bb8e99f8a-Butler, Mar]; Alvarez, Brandy 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=cae4a679c7cc459f811b0fb287dc5776-Turnbow, Br]; Crump, Anthony 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Sd432abdb63c422d8ba4822d823bd7bd-Crump, Anth]; Zelmer, Cory 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=3e2ad7acc5414ea394bde 78db47b52a8-Zel mer, Cor]; Clark, Daniel 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDI BOHF23SPDL T)/cn=Recipients/cn=c7 4978669ccb41628414596c281ed76d-Clark, Dani]; Byrne, Gary 
[/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group 
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=184d77b556d942beadce74d73ac2db7a-Byrne, Gary]; Beth Gordie (LA) 
[beth.gordie@lw.com]; Kate Johnstone (LA) [kate.johnstone@lw.com]; Dave Schapiro [dave.schapiro@mg.com] 
Sisco, Jessica [Jessica.Sisco@aecom.com]; Pena, Paola [Paola.Pena@aecom.com]; Adleman, Laura 
[laura.adleman@aecom.com]; Nooristani, Mary [mary.nooristani@aecom.com]; Rader, David 
[David.Rader@aecom.com] 

Subject: RE: LA ART Final Public Review materials for Metro website 
Attachments: LA ART Executive Summary (English).pdf 

Hi Michael, 

Please see attached for the Executive Summary in English. 

Thank you! 

Kevin 

From: Cortez, Michael <CortezMic@metro.net> 

Sent: Tuesday, October 18, 2022 8:29 AM 

To: Borja, Kevin <Kevin.Borja@aecom.com>; Butler, Martha <ButlerM@metro.net>; Alvarez, Brandy 

<alvarezBr@metro.net>; CrumpA <CrumpA@metro.net>; Zelmer, Cory <zelmerc@metro.net>; Clark, Daniel 

<ClarkD3@metro.net>; Byrne, Gary <byrneg@metro.net>; Beth Gordie (LA) <beth.gordie@lw.com>; Kate Johnstone (LA) 

<kate.johnstone@lw.com>; Dave Schapiro <dave.schapiro@mg.com> 

Cc: Sisco, Jessica <Jessica.Sisco@aecom.com>; Pena, Paola <Paola.Pena@aecom.com>; Adleman, Laura 

<laura.adleman@aecom.com>; Nooristani, Mary <mary.nooristani@aecom.com>; Rader, David 

<David. Rader@aecom.com> 

Subject: RE: LA ART Final Public Review materials for Metro website 

Good Morning Kevin 

I received a question on English Executive Summary. Is that just located in the Final DEIR? I went back to the link you 

provided and its only Chinese and Spanish. Let me know so I can let the constituent know. Thanks 

Michael 

From: Borja, Kevin <Kevin.Borja@aecom.com> 

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 5:22 PM 

To: Cortez, Michael <CortezMic@metro.net>; Butler, Martha <ButlerM@metro.net>; Alvarez, Brandy 

<AlvarezBr@metro.net>; Crump, Anthony <CrumpA@metro.net>; Zelmer, Cory <ZelmerC@metro.net>; Clark, Daniel 

<ClarkD3@metro.net>; Byrne, Gary <ByrneG@metro.net>; Beth Gordie (LA) <beth.gordie@lw.com>; Kate Johnstone 



(LA) <kate.johnstone@lw.com>; Dave Schapiro <dave.schapiro@mg.com> 

Cc: Sisco, Jessica <Jessica.Sisco@aecom.com>; Pena, Paola <Paola.Pena@aecom.com>; Adleman, Laura 

<laura.adleman@aecom.com>; Nooristani, Mary <ma .nooristani aecom.com>; Rader, David 

<David.Rader@aecom.com> 

Subject: RE: LA ART Final Public Review materials for Metro website 

Hi Michael, 

No worries, I know there are a lot of moving parts! 

The Dropbox could probably be organized like this, with each bullet and sub-bullet being a separate folder: 

• Documents 

o Environmental Review Fact Sheet 

o ART NOP 2020 

o ART Fact Sheet 2020 

o LA ART Parking Study 09.09.22 

o Draft EIR 10.17.22 

■ EIR Fact Sheet (Already uploaded, dated 10/12) 

■ Draft EIR and Appendices (Items from 10/12) 

■ Executive Summary (Items from https://1 
■ NOA (Items from htt s: we.ti 

• Meetings 
o Virtual Scoping Meeting 10.22.20 
o Pre-DEIR Virtual Info Meeting Presentation 10.12.22 

Let me know if this makes sense and that items are in the right place! 

Thanks, 
Kevin 

From: Cortez, Michael <CortezMic@metro.net> 

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 5:01 PM 

To: Borja, Kevin <Kevin.Borja@aecom.com>; Butler, Martha <ButlerM@metro.net>; Alvarez, Brandy 

<alvarezBr@metro.net>; CrumpA <CrumpA@metro.net>; Zelmer, Cory <zelmerc@metro.net>; Clark, Daniel 

<ClarkD3@metro.net>; Byrne, Gary <byrneg@metro.net>; Beth Gordie (LA) <beth.gordie@lw.com>; Kate Johnstone (LA) 

<kate.johnstone@lw.com>; Dave Schapiro <dave.schapiro@mg.com> 

Cc: Sisco, Jessica <Jessica.Sisco@aecom.com>; Pena, Paola <Paola.Pena@aecom.com>; Adleman, Laura 

<laura.adleman@aecom.com>; Nooristani, Mary <ma y.nooristani@aecom.com>; Rader, David 

<David.Rader@aecom.com> 

Subject: RE: LA ART Final Public Review materials for Metro website 

Thanks Kevin 

Since I will be uploading the files on Sunday can you provide me exactly how you want me to create each folder and the 

documents in each folder. I want to make sure I am doing it exactly how it should look. Thank you 

I have seen various emails on items that need to be uploaded and my eyes are crossing lol Thank you 



From: Borja, Kevin <Kevin.Borja@aecom.com> 

Sent: Thursday, October 13, 2022 4:42 PM 

To: Cortez, Michael <CortezMic@metro.net>; Butler, Martha <ButlerM@metro.net>; Alvarez, Brandy 
<AlvarezBr@metro.net>; Crump, Anthony <CrumpA@metro.net>; Zelmer, Cory <ZelmerC@metro.net>; Clark, Daniel 

<ClarkD3@metro.net>; Byrne, Gary <ByrneG@metro.net>; Beth Gordie (LA) <beth.gordie@lw.com>; Kate Johnstone 

(LA) <kate.johnstone@lw.com>; Dave Schapiro <dave.schapiro@mg.com> 

Cc: Sisco, Jessica <Jessica.Sisco@aecom.com>; Pena, Paola <Paola.Pena@aecom.com>; Adleman, Laura 

<laura.adleman@aecom.com>; Nooristani, Mary <ma y.nooristani@aecom.com>; Rader, David 
<David.Rader@aecom.com> 

Subject: LA ART Final Public Review materials for Metro website 

Hi Metro team, 

I'm sending over Final Public Review materials to post on the Metro website on 10/17. 

Please see below for links to We Transfer for the downloads: 

Item 
Draft EIR and Appendices 

EIR Executive Summary 

Translations 

NOA in English and Translations 

Fact Sheet 

Thanks, 

Kevin 

Kevin Borja 
he/him 

Planner II, Buildings+ Places 
D +1 (213) 593-8511 
kevin. borja@aecom.com 

AECOM 
aecorrtcom 

Delivering a better world 
L.inkedln I Twitter I Facebook I lnstaqram 

Link 

n/a 

htt~s:LLwe. tlLt I II l!U!l!ll 11111 
- Chinese (Traditional) 
- Chinese (Simplified) 
- Spanish 

htt~s:LLwe. tlLt- -- English 
- Chinese (Traditional) 
- Chinese (Simplified) 
- Spanish 

n/a 

Notes for Metro 
Transmitted on 10/12 9:52 AM 

Already on Metro webpage 


